# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
D.M. Fields, LLC		111/08/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Custom Culinary, Inc.
Street Address:	2021 Swift Drive
City:	Oakbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60523
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2824770	DM FOODS
Serial Number:	76508712	CHEF'S KITCHEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: trademarks@bellboyd.com
Correspondent Name: Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3881000-211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
Signature:	/kathryn starshak/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0800

900036020

2824/

-CH \$65

Date:	11/14/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=fields assignment#page1.tif	
source=fields assignment#page2.tif source=fields assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0801

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, D.M. Fields, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, having its principal address at P.O. Box 3264, Coppell, Texas 75019 ("Assignor"), owns the marks (the "Marks") listed in the attached Schedule and has filed and owns applications or registrations based on its use or bona fide intent to use such marks in commerce; and

WHEREAS, Custom Culinary, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 2021 Swift Drive, Oakbrook, Illinois 60523 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and is the successor to the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this & day of November, 2005.

D.M. Fields, LLC

By: Varsey Fields

Name: Donsey Fields

Title: Managery Member

STATE OF COUNTY OF COLL SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2th day of November, 2005 by

Dorsey Fields, Maurying Manbar of D. H. Fields LLC

OFFICIAL SEAL
EMILY SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/21/08

Notary Public

My commission expires 07/21/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0802

CUSTOM CULINARY, INC.
By:
Name: T. C. CHATTER JEE
Title: Vice Prandent, G.M.
TIL
STATE OF TIMOS ) SS.
COUNTY OF Cook
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <b>Eth</b> day of <b>November</b> , 2005 by

Notary Public

My commission expires 07/21/2008

OFFICIAL SEAL
EMILY SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/21/08

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0803

## SCHEDULE A D.M. FIELDS, INC.

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APPLICATION/ REG#	STATUS	CLASSES
DM FOODS	United States	April 22, 2003	2,824,770	Registered	29, 30
CHEF'S KITCHEN	United States	April 22, 2003	76/508,712	Pending Application	29, 30

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0804

**RECORDED: 11/14/2005**